
 

Angst+Pfister Group 

Group Engineering 

Thurgauerstrasse 66 

Postfach 

CH-8052 Zürich 

E-Mail: ch@angst-pfister.com 

Internet: www.angst-pfister.com 
 

 

 

APCH_2.2.036-FO_15.08.2017 Version 2 _ Revision 27 June 2022 replacing previous version                                                                       Angst+Pfister 30.11.2022  
 1 
 
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
in accordance with 
DIN EN ISO/IEC 17050 

 

 
 

Date: 27 June 2022 

Phone: +41 44 306 62 59 

Issuer: GAAX 

  

 

Declaration subject: 
 

HITEC® EPDM 70.10-02 (EPDM 75.5/KW75F) 

The material described above meets the requirements stipulated in the following guidelines/standards: 

 
Drinking water                   Expiry date or unlimited 

 NSF 61 for drinking water cold and warm up to 82°C      regularly attested 
 AS/NZS 4020:2005 Report ID 242234        01 / 2024 
 DVGW UBA Conformity hygiene for drinking water cold and warm up to 85°C, Product group P2/P3 02 / 2025 

 DVGW W534 cold and warm drinking water      regularly attested 
 DVGW EN 681-1 WA-WB-WC-WD        09 / 2025 

 ÖNORM (B 5014-1) for drinking water cold and warm up to 85°C     12 / 2023 

 KIWA (BRL-K17504) for cold and warm drinking water     regularly attested 

 WRAS (BS 6920) for drinking water cold and warm up to 85°C     11 / 2022 
 ACS (DGS/VS4 n° 99/217 dated 12/04/1999 and DGS/VS4 n° 2000/232 dated 27/04/2000)  11 / 2023 

 D.M. 06/04/04 n° 174          unlimited 
 
Food & Beverage                                                                                                                                                                 

 FDA CFR 21 - 177.2600 a) – f)         unlimited 

 NSF 51 for food          regularly attested 
 3-A Sanitary Standard N° 18-03 Class II        unlimited 

 EC 1935/2004 (excl. article 15) and EC Regulation 2023/2006 (GMP)    unlimited 
 BfR XXI Category 4          unlimited 

 D.M. 21/03/1973 (Migration test)        unlimited 
 Dlgs. 25.01.1992 n.108 Art.2 (ex. DPR 777/82 art 2)- complies with Arsenic content limits  unlimited  

 GB 4806.11-2016 (Migration test)        unlimited 

 Mercosur GMC/RES N° 28/99 (Positive list)       unlimited 
 Mercosur GMC/RES N° 03/92 (Food law)       unlimited 

 
Medical / Pharma  

 USP Class VI Chapter <87> (In Vitro) and Chapter <88> (In Vivo) - 121°C    unlimited 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.angst-pfister.com/


HITEC® EPDM 70.10-02 (EPDM 75.5/KW75F)  
 

 

 

APCH_2.2.036-FO_15.08.2017 Version 2 _ Revision 27 June 2022 replacing previous version                                                                       Angst+Pfister 30.11.2022  
 2 
 
 

 

 Angst + Pfister Group Engineering 

   

Zurich, 27 June 2022 Valerie Thurau, PhD A.Gabor 

(Place and date of issuance) Approval and Regulatory Affairs Manager Engineering Data Administrator 

 (Name and signature or equivalent authentication of authorized persons) 

  

 

  

 

GAAX
GAAX


